

Tender 6810
Intersection Improvements
PTH 32
At Hespler Avenue
(Vicinity of Winkler)

				Borland Construction Inc.		Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Meseyton Construction Ltd		Nelson River Construction Inc.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1	198,000.00	198,000.00	105,085.00	105,085.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00
105	Traffic Control, Level V (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	42,235.00	42,235.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
1317	Wire Backed Silt Fence Barrier	Meter	25	30.00	750.00	30.00	750.00	32.90	822.50	14.00	350.00
834	Stripping Slopes (Measured in Stations)	Other	3.4	500.00	1,700.00	1,115.00	3,791.00	3,200.00	10,880.00	1,850.00	6,290.00
161	Bench Cuts (Modified) (Measured in Stations)	Other	3.4	2,000.00	6,800.00	1,115.00	3,791.00	2,250.00	7,650.00	1,825.00	6,205.00
3117	Geotextile Non-woven	Square Meter	1200	3.00	3,600.00	3.50	4,200.00	3.50	4,200.00	3.25	3,900.00
743	Sawcutting Pavement	Meter	100	15.00	1,500.00	19.00	1,900.00	7.50	750.00	15.25	1,525.00
327	Removing Asphalt Pavement (Modified)	Square Meter	650	12.00	7,800.00	11.00	7,150.00	15.40	10,010.00	10.30	6,695.00
615	Jacking PC Concrete Culverts - 900 mm (Modified)	Meter	35	2,350.00	82,250.00	2,270.00	79,450.00	2,500.00	87,500.00	2,875.00	100,625.00
1148	Delay Time	Hour	8	850.00	6,800.00	830.00	6,640.00	905.00	7,240.00	1,050.00	8,400.00
1090	Filling Existing Culverts (Modified)	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,165.00	13,165.00
213	Stone Rip Rap, Class 350 mm (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	25	120.00	3,000.00	112.00	2,800.00	125.00	3,125.00	150.00	3,750.00
270	Granular Fill (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	900	25.00	22,500.00	26.25	23,625.00	21.60	19,440.00	29.00	26,100.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A" (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	3100	35.00	108,500.00	38.80	120,280.00	31.10	96,410.00	40.00	124,000.00
298	Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supplied by Contractor)(Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	900	125.00	112,500.00	122.00	109,800.00	135.00	121,500.00	136.00	122,400.00
580	Seeding (Measured in Hectares)	Other	2.5	1,500.00	3,750.00	1,390.00	3,475.00	490.00	1,225.00	2,100.00	5,250.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	20	175.00	3,500.00	180.00	3,600.00	185.00	3,700.00	190.00	3,800.00
610	Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	Hour	20	175.00	3,500.00	180.00	3,600.00	195.00	3,900.00	195.00	3,900.00
659	Semi-Trailer Truck (min 10.0 m3 cap)	Hour	20	135.00	2,700.00	145.00	2,900.00	130.00	2,600.00	135.00	2,700.00
				Section I Item Price				459,452.50			
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	27,880.00	27,880.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,100.00	24,100.00
105	Traffic Control, Level V (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,440.00	13,440.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
1317	Wire Backed Silt Fence Barrier	Meter	20	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	32.90	658.00	13.50	270.00
305	Shoulder Preparation Type II (Modified) (Measured in Stations)	Other	1.2	1,000.00	1,200.00	830.00	996.00	2,900.00	3,480.00	5,200.00	6,240.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A" (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	325	36.00	11,700.00	38.80	12,610.00	31.10	10,107.50	40.00	13,000.00
298	Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supplied by Contractor)(Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	200	125.00	25,000.00	129.00	25,800.00	160.00	32,000.00	136.00	27,200.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	10	175.00	1,750.00	180.00	1,800.00	185.00	1,850.00	190.00	1,900.00
610	Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	Hour	10	175.00	1,750.00	180.00	1,800.00	195.00	1,950.00	195.00	1,950.00
659	Semi-Trailer Truck (min 10.0 m3 cap)	Hour	10	135.00	1,350.00	145.00	1,450.00	130.00	1,300.00	135.00	1,350.00
				Section II Item Price				76,195.50			
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,490.00	33,490.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,100.00	24,100.00
105	Traffic Control, Level V (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	14,065.00	14,065.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
1317	Wire Backed Silt Fence Barrier	Meter	20	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	32.90	658.00	13.50	270.00
305	Shoulder Preparation Type II (Modified) (Measured in Stations)	Other	1.4	1,000.00	1,400.00	830.00	1,162.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	5,200.00	7,280.00
3117	Geotextile Non-woven	Square Meter	60	5.00	300.00	3.50	210.00	3.50	210.00	3.25	195.00
135	Placing Culverts Group "A" (Modified) - 450 mm	Meter	10	300.00	3,000.00	305.00	3,050.00	350.00	3,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A" (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	500	35.00	17,500.00	38.80	19,400.00	31.10	15,550.00	40.00	20,000.00
298	Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supplied by Contractor)(Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	240	125.00	30,000.00	129.00	30,960.00	160.00	38,400.00	136.00	32,640.00

Tender 6810
Intersection Improvements
PTH 32
At Hespler Avenue
(Vicinity of Winkler)

				Borland Construction Inc.		Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Meseyton Construction Ltd		Nelson River Construction Inc.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
580	Seeding (Measured in Hectares)	Other	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,390.00	1,390.00	490.00	490.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	10	175.00	1,750.00	180.00	1,800.00	185.00	1,850.00	190.00	1,900.00
610	Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	Hour	10	175.00	1,750.00	180.00	1,800.00	195.00	1,950.00	195.00	1,950.00
659	Semi-Trailer Truck (min 10.0 m3 cap)	Hour	10	135.00	1,350.00	145.00	1,450.00	130.00	1,300.00	135.00	1,350.00
				Section III Item Price				92,258.00			
				Item Price Total		760,650.00		731,225.00		627,906.00	
										733,850.00	